
2018 Longwood Baseball

Overall Statistics for Longwood (as of May 24, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 17-38   Home: 11-16   Away: 6-21   Neutral: 0-1   Big South: 9-18

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

MILLER, Sammy  . 2 7 7 55-55 195 35 54 9 1 2 23 71  . 3 6 4 41 5 28 3  . 4 1 5 0 7 20-26 103 6 0 1.000

BLAKENEY, Nate  . 2 6 0 54-53 204 22 53 10 2 2 26 73  . 3 5 8 19 8 48 8  . 3 4 5 1 1 2-5 58 82 9  . 9 4 0

KELLER, Grant  . 2 5 0 47-37 144 10 36 5 0 1 15 44  . 3 0 6 19 3 31 2  . 3 4 9 0 5 0-0 30 55 8  . 9 1 4

MITCHELL, Justin  . 2 4 9 55-55 189 27 47 12 0 7 40 80  . 4 2 3 45 6 32 1  . 4 0 3 3 3 11-17 376 25 7  . 9 8 3

TUCKER, Antwaun  . 2 2 7 54-54 207 25 47 10 4 2 30 71  . 3 4 3 14 3 46 0  . 2 8 4 1 6 19-24 81 102 17  . 9 1 5

MENDEZ, Joey  . 2 2 0 46-34 123 13 27 6 0 0 11 33  . 2 6 8 16 2 23 1  . 3 1 3 3 3 0-0 274 27 9  . 9 7 1

MCALLISTER, Jawan  . 1 8 2 54-47 159 21 29 4 0 4 16 45  . 2 8 3 19 8 39 0  . 2 9 9 1 4 18-20 108 4 2  . 9 8 2

SHULL, Ryan  . 1 7 3 54-46 162 27 28 10 1 2 13 46  . 2 8 4 19 3 50 3  . 2 7 0 1 2 8-8 115 4 4  . 9 6 7

--------------------

MOTLEY, Andrew 1.000 3-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

ISKOWITZ, Nathan  . 2 9 2 22-4 24 4 7 1 0 0 1 8  . 3 3 3 4 1 9 0  . 4 1 4 0 0 0-0 48 4 3  . 9 4 5

MCCAFFERTY, Mac  . 2 6 5 30-27 68 5 18 2 0 0 7 20  . 2 9 4 4 7 17 1  . 3 6 7 0 5 0-0 136 9 1  . 9 9 3

CRAIN, Eric  . 2 1 9 41-23 105 10 23 3 1 2 13 34  . 3 2 4 5 4 31 1  . 2 8 1 0 2 1-2 7 0 0 1.000

MERCADO, Eli  . 2 0 8 34-27 72 12 15 0 0 0 5 15  . 2 0 8 10 3 21 0  . 3 2 9 0 0 1-1 33 48 4  . 9 5 3

JANSEN, Jake  . 2 0 0 20-0 10 3 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 2 0 0 0 0 4 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 3-3 6 0 1  . 8 5 7

SCHNELL, Jack  . 1 3 6 34-17 66 5 9 3 0 1 6 15  . 2 2 7 12 0 25 0  . 2 6 9 0 0 0-0 11 1 1  . 9 2 3

MAHONE, Tyler  . 0 8 8 30-5 34 3 3 1 0 0 0 4  . 1 1 8 7 2 15 1  . 2 7 9 0 0 1-1 21 3 0 1.000

CARTER, Scott  . 0 7 7 29-6 26 7 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 0 7 7 3 1 10 2  . 2 0 0 0 0 3-5 17 1 0 1.000

CORBITT, Andrew  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

HARP, Eric  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000

POTOJECKI, Zach  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 4 1  . 8 0 0

FARKAS, Steven  . 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 12 1  . 9 2 3

BOYDSTUN, Cody  . 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 6 18 2  . 9 2 3

Totals  . 2 2 4 55 1791 229 401 76 9 23 209 564  . 3 1 5 237 56 430 23  . 3 3 1 10 38 87-112 1441 444 80  . 9 5 9

Opponents  . 2 8 1 55 1881 404 528 104 14 31 346 753  . 4 0 0 343 74 468 16  . 4 0 5 34 28 96-119 1472 535 61  . 9 7 1

LOB - Team (431), Opp (515). DPs turned - Team (27), Opp (30). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (5), MITCHELL, J. 3,

MILLER, S. 1, SHULL, R. 1, Opp (8). Picked off - MILLER, S. 2, MCALLISTER 2, BLAKENEY, N. 2, SHULL, R. 1, TUCKER, A. 1,

CARTER, S. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

MORGAN, Tyler  4 . 9 1 4-3 16 11 1 1/0 0 66.0 57 41 36 33 58 17 0 5  . 2 3 8 6 7 2 6 4

FARKAS, Steven  5 . 6 9 2-8 13 13 0 0/1 0 74.1 86 52 47 33 86 19 2 8  . 2 8 7 10 7 1 2 6

BOYDSTUN, Cody  6 . 9 7 2-8 15 15 1 0/0 0 80.0 95 71 62 40 60 19 3 5  . 2 8 9 12 8 0 3 3

--------------------

MITCHELL, Justin  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CATLIN, Michael  5 . 4 7 3-7 22 5 0 0/1 3 51.0 61 34 31 30 44 11 3 2  . 2 9 8 7 5 0 1 3

GREGORY, John  5 . 5 4 2-0 23 1 0 0/0 0 39.0 34 29 24 29 40 8 0 2  . 2 3 9 4 10 1 3 3

BRANDON, Daniel  5 . 9 1 0-0 11 0 0 0/0 0 10.2 4 7 7 16 6 0 0 0  . 1 1 8 3 1 0 0 1

MOXEY, Todd  6 . 2 0 0-0 17 1 0 0/0 0 20.1 16 18 14 25 24 2 1 3  . 2 3 2 10 7 0 5 1

HARP, Eric  6 . 3 9 1-6 20 2 0 0/0 1 31.0 34 27 22 35 36 3 0 0  . 2 8 8 12 8 1 4 3

GREEN, Tommy  6 . 9 5 2-2 23 0 0 0/1 2 44.0 55 41 34 23 59 5 2 2  . 2 9 9 18 10 0 2 1

PETERSON, Jon  7 . 2 5 0-1 13 1 0 0/0 1 22.1 34 21 18 13 12 10 1 2  . 3 5 1 2 1 0 3 0

CAMPBELL, Maceo  9 . 3 5 0-0 9 0 0 0/0 0 8.2 9 11 9 19 9 1 1 0  . 2 9 0 11 1 0 2 0

POTOJECKI, Zach  9 . 6 7 1-3 12 6 0 0/0 0 22.1 25 31 24 29 24 7 0 2  . 2 9 4 8 3 1 3 3

KNAPP, Tyler  9 . 7 2 0-0 10 0 0 0/0 0 8.1 10 9 9 11 9 0 0 0  . 3 1 3 1 3 1 0 0

DIAZ, Dominic 40.50 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 3 3 3 3 1 0 0 0  . 6 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

MOTLEY, Andrew 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 0 0

CORBITT, Andrew 81.00 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 3 7 6 2 0 2 1 0  . 6 0 0 1 3 0 0 0

Totals  6 . 5 2 17-38 55 55 2 2/1 7 480.1 528 404 348 343 468 104 14 31  . 2 8 1 108 74 7 34 28

Opponents  3 . 6 1 38-17 55 55 1 7/6 11 491.0 401 229 197 237 430 76 9 23  . 2 2 4 49 56 9 10 38

PB - Team (25), MENDEZ, J. 10, MCCAFFERTY 7, ISKOWITZ, N. 4, MAHONE, T. 4, Opp (12). Pickoffs - Team (13), BOYDSTUN, C. 3,

MENDEZ, J. 3, CATLIN, M. 2, ISKOWITZ, N. 1, GREGORY, J. 1, FARKAS, S. 1, GREEN, T. 1, PETERSON, J. 1, Opp (8). SBA/ATT -

MENDEZ, J. (49-59), MCCAFFERTY (18-25), ISKOWITZ, N. (20-21), GREEN, T. (17-20), MORGAN, T. (12-16), HARP, E. (14-14),

BOYDSTUN, C. (11-12), POTOJECKI (8-11), FARKAS, S. (6-10), MAHONE, T. (7-9), GREGORY, J. (8-9), CATLIN, M. (5-7), CAMPBELL,

M. (4-6), PETERSON, J. (5-6), BRANDON, D. (3-3), MOXEY, T. (2-3), KNAPP, T. (1-2).



2018 Longwood Baseball

Overall Statistics for Longwood (as of May 24, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

MILLER, Sammy 109 103 6 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

MAHONE, Tyler 24 21 3 0 1.000 1 7 2  . 7 7 8 4 0

CARTER, Scott 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

CATLIN, Michael 11 0 11 0 1.000 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

CRAIN, Eric 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

HARP, Eric 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 14 0 1.000 0 0

MOXEY, Todd 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

BRANDON, Daniel 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

KNAPP, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

CORBITT, Andrew 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

MOTLEY, Andrew 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

MCCAFFERTY, Mac 146 136 9 1  . 9 9 3 0 18 7  . 7 2 0 7 0

MITCHELL, Justin 408 376 25 7  . 9 8 3 21 0 0   - - - 0 0

MCALLISTER, Jawan 114 108 4 2  . 9 8 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

MENDEZ, Joey 310 274 27 9  . 9 7 1 0 49 10  . 8 3 1 10 0

SHULL, Ryan 123 115 4 4  . 9 6 7 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

MERCADO, Eli 85 33 48 4  . 9 5 3 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

ISKOWITZ, Nathan 55 48 4 3  . 9 4 5 0 20 1  . 9 5 2 4 0

BLAKENEY, Nate 149 58 82 9  . 9 4 0 17 0 0   - - - 0 0

BOYDSTUN, Cody 26 6 18 2  . 9 2 3 0 11 1  . 9 1 7 0 0

SCHNELL, Jack 13 11 1 1  . 9 2 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

FARKAS, Steven 13 0 12 1  . 9 2 3 0 6 4  . 6 0 0 0 0

TUCKER, Antwaun 200 81 102 17  . 9 1 5 17 0 0   - - - 0 0

KELLER, Grant 93 30 55 8  . 9 1 4 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

JANSEN, Jake 7 6 0 1  . 8 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

POTOJECKI, Zach 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 8 3  . 7 2 7 0 0

GREEN, Tommy 14 3 8 3  . 7 8 6 1 17 3  . 8 5 0 0 0

MORGAN, Tyler 11 1 7 3  . 7 2 7 0 12 4  . 7 5 0 0 0

GREGORY, John 7 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0

PETERSON, Jon 6 2 2 2  . 6 6 7 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

CAMPBELL, Maceo 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

DIAZ, Dominic 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1965 1441 444 80  . 9 5 9 27 96 23  . 8 0 7 25 0

Opponents 2068 1472 535 61  . 9 7 1 30 87 25  . 7 7 7 12 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


